
Local and public vacations 2023/2024 

 

 

 

 

 

The daycare center will be closed from Saturday, 24.12.2022 to Monday, 02.01.2023. 

From Tuesday, 03.01.2023 we are open again. 

Ostern from Friday, 07.04.2023 to Monday, 10.04.2023 the Kita will be closed. 

Auffahrt on Thursday, 18.05.2023 the Kita remains closed 

Pfingsten on Monday, 29.05.2023 the Kita will be closed 

Fronleichnam on Thursday, 08.06.2023 the Kita remains closed 

Betriebsferien we have no company vacations in the summer 2023 

Nationalfeiertag on Tuesday, 01.08.2023 the Kita will be closed 

Maria Himmelfahrt on Tuesday, 15.08.2023 the Kita will be closed 

Allerheiligen on Wednesday, 01.11.2023 the Kita will be closed 

Maria Empfängnis on Friday, 08.12.2023 the Kita will be closed 

Betriebsferiebn from Saturday, 23.12.2023 to Tuesday, 02.01.2024 the Kita will be 

closed. From Wednesday, 04.01.2024 the Kita is open again 


